
 

Brookings County Outdoor Adventure Center Advisory Board 
 
 

4-H Shooting Sports:  
Terry Wendt 
20717 470th Ave 
Brookings, SD 57006 
wendtt@itctel.com 
Cell: 605-695-2384 
 
4-H/Extension Board:  
Andy Dupraz 
47530 210th St 
Aurora, SD 57002 
adupraz@itctel.com 
Home: 605-693-3191 
 
Archery Range:  
Paul Wiese 
101 Washington Rd 
Volga, SD 57071 
moosehead1691@hotmail.com 
Home: 605-627-9466 
 
Pistol Range Volunteer:  
Arden Sigl 
2001 Orchard Dr 
Brookings, SD 57006 
sigla@brookings.net 
Home: 605-692-8822 
 
Community At-Large:  
Tim Reed 
627 Medary Ave 
Brookings, SD 57006 
timothysreed@gmail.com 
Cell: 605-691-0452 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
County Commissioner 
Larry Jensen 
47685 209th St 
Aurora, SD 57002 
ljensen@brookingscountysd.gov 
Cell: 605-592-6500 
 
County Commissioner  
Ryan Krogman 
518 Powderhorn Pass 
Brookings, SD 57006 
rkrogman@brookingscountysd.gov 
Cell: 605-695-2188 
 
Brookings County Sheriff 
Martin Stanwick 
315 7th Ave 
Brookings, SD 57006 
mstanwick@brookingscountysd.gov 
Work: 605-696-8300 
 
SD Game Fish & Parks Representative 
Rocco Murano 
2810 22nd Ave S 
Brookings, SD 57006 
rocco.murano@state.sd.us 
Cell: 605-695-5493 
 










